
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ANDREWS CUP TENNIS 2022 

 
Andrews Cup Tennis trials will be held on Tuesday 8 February and Thursday 10 February on 
the Clayfield College tennis courts from 6:45 am – 8:00 am. 
 
These will be the only trials. Any girls in Years 4, 5 or 6 wishing to be selected for the Andrews 
Cup Tennis Team will need to attend both of these sessions please. 
 
Girls are to wear their Clayfield College PE uniform to all trials and training sessions and bring a 
named water bottle. 
 
Due to the Andrews Cup competition dates occurring on the same day, girls will be unable to 
compete in both Andrews Cup Tennis and Andrews Cup Touch. They may; however, trial for both. 
 
For those girls selected in the team, training will be held on Tuesday and Thursday mornings 
from 6:45am – 8:00am at the Clayfield College tennis courts. The Andrews Cup competition will be 
held on Tuesday 15 March at the University of Queensland Tennis Centre, St. Lucia. 
 
Training dates will be as follows: 

 
February 
Tues  8 February 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) Trials   
Thurs 10 February 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) Trials  
Tues  15 February 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts)  
Thurs  17 February 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) 
Tues  22 February 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts)  
Thurs  24 February 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts)  
 
 
March 
Tues  1 March 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) 
Thurs  3 March 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts)  
Tues  8 March 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) 
Thurs 10 March 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) for Year 6 only due to Years 4 and 

5 Camp. 
Mon    14 March 6:45 am - 8:00 am (College Tennis Courts) Final session 
 
Tues 15 March AC TENNIS COMPETITION, 9:00 am - 2:30 pm @ UQ, St. Lucia. 

 
 

If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Mrs. Peta Richardson       
Andrews Cup Coordinator      


